

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP NO.1226/2006 IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NO.466/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 09/02/2005 in CrI.A.No.359/1998(A) of
the HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

MURALEEDHARAN NAIR
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.V.HARIVALSAN
Respondent(s)

(FOR RESTORATION AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 20/02/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.Prakash Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As per Certificate issued by the Office of the Superintendent, Centr
al Prison,

Thiruvananthapuram dated 11.1.2006, petitioner had surrendered on 3.9.2005 whereas

this Special Leave Petition was dismissed for non-filing the pro

of of surrender on

9.1.2006.

Since the petitioner had surrendered before the dismissal of the Special

Leave petition, Criminal Miscellaneous Petition for restoration is allowed. The order

dated 9.1.2006 dismissing the Special Leave Petition for non-filing the proof of

surrender is recalled and the SLP is restored to its original number.

To be listed in due course.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
l Singh)

(Kanwa

Court Master
t Master

Cour